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              Pendleton Heights Girls Track Sectional - 5/16/2017              
                               Pendleton Heights                               
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
          12.25  STAN meet standard
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hamilton, Staisha            Indians                12.60      12.97Q                  1 
  2 Howard, Zaharia              Indians                12.80      13.19Q                  3 
  3 Mack, Arianna                Mt. Vernon (           12.71      13.24Q                  2 
  4 Franklin, Krista             Mt. Vernon (           12.99      13.31Q                  2 
  5 Henson, Joi                  Lawrence Nor           13.07      13.57Q                  1 
  6 Fancher, Kayla               Royals                 12.98      13.65Q                  3 
  7 Williams, Gabby              Trojans                13.34      13.56q                  2 
  8 Dix, Sarah                   Arabians               13.65      13.86q                  2 
  9 Brown, Jazmin                Lawrence Nor           13.20      13.89                   1 
 10 Byars, Devin                 Arabians               13.65      13.97                   3 
 11 Garrity, Kinzie              KNIG                   13.74      13.99                   1 
 12 Prewett, Savannah            Anderson Pre           13.53      14.20                   3 
 13 Arthur, Alaisha              Broncos                13.80      14.60                   1 
 14 Griffin, Maddie              BRV                    14.25      14.79                   3 
 15 Smith, Riley                 Trojans                15.32      14.84                   2 
 16 Wisner, Brachelle            KNIG                   14.35      14.86                   3 
 17 Lambert, Aaren               Broncos                14.78      14.87                   1 
 18 Watson, Tierra               Anderson Pre           14.00      15.03                   2 
 19 Walsh, Morgan                Bulldogs               15.10      15.33                   1 
 20 Claar, Emma                  BRV                    14.50      15.52                   2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
          12.25  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Hamilton, Staisha      Indians                12.97      12.90                   10   
  2 Mack, Arianna          Mt. Vernon (           13.24      12.98                    8   
  3 Howard, Zaharia        Indians                13.19      13.15                    6   
  4 Franklin, Krista       Mt. Vernon (           13.31      13.35                    5   
  5 Henson, Joi            Lawrence Nor           13.57      13.56                    4   
  6 Williams, Gabby        Trojans                13.56      13.57                    3   
  7 Fancher, Kayla         Royals                 13.65      13.69                    2   
  8 Dix, Sarah             Arabians               13.86      13.96                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Brown, Jazmin          Lawrence Nor           13.89                             
 10 Byars, Devin           Arabians               13.97                             
 11 Garrity, Kinzie        KNIG                   13.99                             
 12 Prewett, Savannah      Anderson Pre           14.20                             
 13 Arthur, Alaisha        Broncos                14.60                             
 14 Griffin, Maddie        BRV                    14.79                             
 15 Smith, Riley           Trojans                14.84                             
 16 Wisner, Brachelle      KNIG                   14.86                             
 17 Lambert, Aaren         Broncos                14.87                             
 18 Watson, Tierra         Anderson Pre           15.03                             
 19 Walsh, Morgan          Bulldogs               15.33                             
 20 Claar, Emma            BRV                    15.52                             
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
          25.24  STAN meet standard



    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Gunn, Lauren                 Lawrence Nor           25.32      26.17Q                  1 
  2 Barlow, Kennedy              Lawrence Nor           25.91      26.74Q                  2 
  3 Howard, Zaharia              Indians                26.61      27.15Q                  3 
  4 Dixon, Makyra                Indians                27.00      27.24Q                  2 
  5 Williams, Gabby              Trojans                27.75      27.94Q                  3 
  6 Smith, Anna                  Arabians               27.28      28.18Q                  1 
  7 Gibson, Kiara                Mt. Vernon (           27.31      28.30q                  1 
  8 Garrity, Kinzie              KNIG                   29.12      28.61q                  1 
  9 Cowger, Kate                 Arabians               29.50      28.71                   3 
 10 Spaulding, Alyson            Royals                 28.21      29.65                   3 
 11 Suesz, Elaine                KNIG                   28.45      29.87                   2 
 12 Arthur, Alaisha              Broncos                29.33      30.48                   2 
 13 Hatcher, Bailey              Raiders                31.23      30.92                   2 
 14 Freer, Zoe                   Bulldogs               29.87      30.97                   3 
 15 Prewett, Savannah            Anderson Pre           28.60      31.03                   1 
 16 Johnson, Rylee               Raiders                32.00      31.49                   3 
 17 Lambert, Aaren               Broncos                31.59      31.61                   3 
 18 Griffin, Maddie              BRV                    31.15      32.13                   1 
 19 Walsh, Morgan                Bulldogs               30.98      33.00                   2 
 20 Grasse, Angelina             BRV                    33.31      33.57                   1 
 21 Garvin, Lily                 Trojans                32.43      34.85                   2 
 -- McClendon, Angel             Anderson Pre           31.00         NT                   1 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
          25.24  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Gunn, Lauren           Lawrence Nor           26.17      26.10                   10   
  2 Barlow, Kennedy        Lawrence Nor           26.74      26.85                    8   
  3 Howard, Zaharia        Indians                27.15      27.18                    6   
  4 Dixon, Makyra          Indians                27.24      27.71                    5   
  5 Williams, Gabby        Trojans                27.94      28.11                    4   
  6 Gibson, Kiara          Mt. Vernon (           28.30      28.46                    3   
  7 Smith, Anna            Arabians               28.18      28.61                    2   
  8 Garrity, Kinzie        KNIG                   28.61      29.38                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Cowger, Kate           Arabians               28.71                             
 10 Spaulding, Alyson      Royals                 29.65                             
 11 Suesz, Elaine          KNIG                   29.87                             
 12 Arthur, Alaisha        Broncos                30.48                             
 13 Hatcher, Bailey        Raiders                30.92                             
 14 Freer, Zoe             Bulldogs               30.97                             
 15 Prewett, Savannah      Anderson Pre           31.03                             
 16 Johnson, Rylee         Raiders                31.49                             
 17 Lambert, Aaren         Broncos                31.61                             
 18 Griffin, Maddie        BRV                    32.13                             
 19 Walsh, Morgan          Bulldogs               33.00                             
 20 Grasse, Angelina       BRV                    33.57                             
 21 Garvin, Lily           Trojans                34.85                             
 -- McClendon, Angel       Anderson Pre             NT                              
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
          57.35  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Mack, Arianna          Mt. Vernon (           58.95      59.25                   3  10   
  2 Barlow, Kennedy        Lawrence Nor           59.61      59.27                   3   8   
  3 Watts, Mary            Lawrence Nor           59.60      59.77                   3   6   
  4 Stine, Taylor          Royals               1:03.00    1:03.25                   3   5   



  5 Eason, Kamryn          Mt. Vernon (         1:02.91    1:03.45                   3   4   
  6 Smith, Anna            Arabians             1:02.21    1:04.88                   3   3   
  7 Cowger, Kate           Arabians             1:04.65    1:05.61                   2   2   
  8 Smith, Grace           Trojans              1:04.23    1:06.04                   2   1   
  9 Gillispie, Tyra        Anderson Pre         1:03.00    1:06.33                   3 
 10 Pautler, Heather       Broncos              1:05.00    1:06.57                   2 
 11 Riddle, Morgan         Broncos              1:06.00    1:06.65                   2 
 12 Arnold, Abby           KNIG                 1:03.20    1:07.02                   3 
 13 Simmet, Megan          Anderson Pre         1:08.22    1:09.85                   2 
 14 Freer, Zoe             Bulldogs             1:08.57    1:10.89                   2 
 15 Lopez, Gabrella        Indians              1:11.00    1:11.34                   1 
 16 Griffin, Maddie        BRV                  1:12.16    1:15.02                   1 
 17 Wickard, Jordyn        Royals               1:16.00    1:17.88                   1 
 18 Spurlock, Saundra      BRV                  1:15.92    1:19.24                   1 
 19 Garvin, Lily           Trojans              1:19.04    1:20.73                   1 
 -- Acree, Desaray         Indians              1:14.00         NT                   2 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================================
        2:16.26  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Dean, Grace            Lawrence Nor         2:17.00    2:24.15                   2  10   
  2 Greer, Sarah           Lawrence Nor         2:22.09    2:24.58                   2   8   
  3 Watson, Hannah         Mt. Vernon (         2:26.84    2:26.68                   2   6   
  4 Magers, Christina      Arabians             2:21.34    2:27.01                   2   5   
  5 Cox, Bailey            Trojans              2:27.02    2:29.92                   2   4   
  6 Riddle, Mackenzie      Broncos              2:32.00    2:30.49                   2   3   
  7 Rich, Paige            Bulldogs             2:40.85    2:34.21                   2   2   
  8 Pearson, Rylie         Mt. Vernon (         2:29.08    2:36.21                   2   1   
  9 Jenkins, Madi          Raiders              2:48.50    2:41.97                   1 
 10 McKee, Maddie          Arabians             2:34.35    2:42.44                   2 
 11 Prewett, Montannah     Anderson Pre         2:44.00    2:45.37                   2 
 12 White, Jenna           Royals               3:03.00    2:53.76                   1 
 13 Hernandez, Melissa     Indians              2:53.96    2:55.23                   1 
 14 Scott, Kennady         Broncos              2:48.00    2:57.15                   1 
 15 Lewis, Grace           Trojans              3:01.59    2:58.31                   1 
 16 Haas, Lauren           BRV                  3:12.20    3:34.31                   1 
 17 Mondragon, Perla       Indians                         3:50.52                   1 
 -- Effing, Lainey         Royals               2:46.00         NT                   1 
 -- Ooten, Ashley          BRV                  2:55.39         NT                   1 
 -- Loller, Noelle         Bulldogs             2:37.90         NT                   2 
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
        5:00.81  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Dean, Grace            Lawrence Nor         4:59.99    5:27.66                   10   
  2 Magers, Christina      Arabians             5:15.23    5:30.97                    8   
  3 Cox, Bailey            Trojans              5:42.49    5:42.07                    6   
  4 Hudson, Isabelle       Lawrence Nor         5:51.00    5:44.34                    5   
  5 Ramirez, Kassandra     Mt. Vernon (         5:52.57    5:55.76                    4   
  6 Moore, Elizabeth       KNIG                 6:09.20    5:58.45                    3   
  7 Pritchett, Brooke      Broncos              6:19.00    6:23.81                    2   
  8 Effing, Lainey         Royals               6:06.00    6:30.20                    1   
  9 Handwork, Ana          Bulldogs             6:01.32    6:35.51                  
 10 Maynard, Andrea        Mt. Vernon (         6:27.11    6:39.25                  
 11 Hernandez, Melissa     Indians              6:48.97    6:48.84                  
 12 Peavler, Harley        KNIG                 6:47.00    6:52.56                  
 13 White, Jenna           Royals               6:48.00    6:56.08                  
 14 Loller, Noelle         Bulldogs             5:48.60    6:58.91                  
 15 Lewis, Grace           Trojans              6:45.44    7:04.00                  
 16 Polston, Malory        BRV                  7:16.00    7:06.71                  
 17 Barbosa, Addisyn       Raiders              8:15.20    8:00.62                  



 18 Mondragon, Perla       Indians              8:20.00    8:03.03                  
 19 Montgomery, Ashlyn     Raiders              8:30.15    8:03.92                  
 -- Haas, Lauren           BRV                  7:05.00         NT                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
       10:54.94  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Loughery, Maddie       Lawrence Nor        11:05.00   11:37.32                   10   
  2 Burgin, Katie          Lawrence Nor        12:19.00   12:20.65                    8   
  3 Parker, Syd            Arabians            12:22.14   12:23.19                    6   
  4 Hartman, Rilee         Mt. Vernon (        12:51.56   13:18.56                    5   
  5 Smith, Lauren          Bulldogs            13:01.00   13:25.60                    4   
  6 Fitch, Stormie         Raiders             14:11.98   13:27.84                    3   
  7 Whitinger, Alexis      BRV                 13:35.00   13:46.30                    2   
  8 Lutz, Kara             Bulldogs            13:36.20   13:50.29                    1   
  9 Durham, Liberty        Royals              13:14.00   14:00.31                  
 10 Pritchett, Brooke      Broncos             13:48.00   14:01.62                  
 11 Wallace, Lili          KNIG                14:09.00   14:12.27                  
 12 Saunders, Cherlynn     Trojans             13:47.37   14:20.34                  
 13 Salsbury, Elizabet     Mt. Vernon (        13:51.00   14:27.21                  
 14 Brunnemer, Madison     Arabians            14:41.00   15:30.74                  
 15 Lazzell, Cheyanne      Trojans             15:23.03   15:51.25                  
 -- Polston, Malory        BRV                 15:35.52         NT                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
          15.01  STAN meet standard
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Sakeuh, Patience             Arabians               15.21      16.15Q                  1 
  2 Marshall, Marisa             Arabians               16.87      17.11Q                  3 
  3 Price, Lexi                  Raiders                18.20      17.88Q                  2 
  4 Hoeppner, Vivian             Mt. Vernon (           17.90      17.88Q                  1 
  5 Gates, Hannah                Royals                 17.71      18.04Q                  3 
  6 Cabello, Sarah               Lions                  16.54      18.11Q                  2 
  7 Witham, Joslynn              BRV                    17.97      17.94q                  1 
  8 Cross, Mallory               BRV                    18.28      18.33q                  3 
  9 Stanfield, Raelyn            Mt. Vernon (           18.32      19.00                   3 
 10 Alred, Inaya                 Lawrence Nor           19.30      19.36                   2 
 11 Swenson, Tiffany             Anderson Pre           18.95      19.87                   2 
 12 Hudson, Ashley               Indians                20.00      19.92                   3 
 13 Linstrum, Mikala             Royals                 19.91      20.07                   3 
 14 Cade, Chaniya                Lawrence Nor           19.20      20.14                   1 
 15 White, Lacee                 Anderson Pre           19.00      20.70                   1 
 16 Moore, Emma-kate             KNIG                   17.80      20.80                   2 
 17 Stephens, Anya               Indians                21.00      22.27                   2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
          15.01  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Sakeuh, Patience       Arabians               16.15      16.35                   10   
  2 Marshall, Marisa       Arabians               17.11      16.99                    8   
  3 Cabello, Sarah         Lions                  18.11      17.10                    6   
  4 Gates, Hannah          Royals                 18.04      17.11                    5   
  5 Witham, Joslynn        BRV                    17.94      17.96                    4   
  6 Price, Lexi            Raiders                17.88      18.06                    3   
  7 Cross, Mallory         BRV                    18.33      18.15                    2   
  8 Hoeppner, Vivian       Mt. Vernon (           17.88      18.67                    1   
Preliminaries



  9 Stanfield, Raelyn      Mt. Vernon (           19.00                             
 10 Alred, Inaya           Lawrence Nor           19.36                             
 11 Swenson, Tiffany       Anderson Pre           19.87                             
 12 Hudson, Ashley         Indians                19.92                             
 13 Linstrum, Mikala       Royals                 20.07                             
 14 Cade, Chaniya          Lawrence Nor           20.14                             
 15 White, Lacee           Anderson Pre           20.70                             
 16 Moore, Emma-kate       KNIG                   20.80                             
 17 Stephens, Anya         Indians                22.27                             
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
          45.37  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Sakeuh, Patience       Arabians               46.48      47.49                   2  10   
  2 Marshall, Marisa       Arabians               46.55      47.52                   2   8   
  3 Cabello, Sarah         Lions                  50.84      49.78                   2   6   
  4 Gates, Hannah          Royals                 49.71      50.34                   2   5   
  5 Muncy, Grace           KNIG                   50.95      51.88                   2   4   
  6 Alred, Inaya           Lawrence Nor           52.90      52.28                   1   3   
  7 Hoeppner, Vivian       Mt. Vernon (           50.50      52.34                   2   2   
  8 Cade, Chaniya          Lawrence Nor           51.80      52.98                   2   1   
  9 Fleming, Kelayjha      Indians                53.52      53.26                   1 
 10 Cross, Mallory         BRV                    51.91      54.38                   2 
 11 Witham, Joslynn        BRV                    53.54      55.21                   1 
 12 Yeadon, Grace          Mt. Vernon (           54.66      55.73                   1 
 13 Stephens, Anya         Indians                59.21      56.88                   1 
 14 Thurman, Emma          Trojans                57.37      58.19                   1 
 15 Linstrum, Mikala       Royals                 58.12      59.38                   1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
          48.42  STAN meet standard
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Anderson  'A'                                 51.54      50.87                   10   
     1) King, Desiree                   2) Hamilton, Staisha              
     3) Prado, Trinty                   4) Hudson, Ariahna                
     5) Dixon, Makyra                   6) Howard, Zaharia                
  2 Lawrence North  'A'                           50.10      50.88                    8   
     1) Brown, Jazmin                   2) Gunn, Lauren                   
     3) Webster, Jada                   4) Young, Kristian                
     5) Henson, Joi                     6) McGlan, Toni                   
  3 Pendleton Heights  'A'                        49.54      51.93                    6   
     1) Byars, Devin                    2) Marshall, Marisa               
     3) Dix, Sarah                      4) Sakeuh, Patience               
     5) Clark, Gabby                    6) Rodriguez, Deisdy              
     7) Jackson, Alexyus                8) Terrell, Maddie                
  4 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)  'A'                   51.89      51.96                    5   
     1) Arnold, Miriah                  2) Keeler, Emily                  
     3) Franklin, Krista                4) Gibson, Kiara                  
     5) Hoeppner, Vivian                6) Eason, Kamryn                  
     7) Stanfield, Raelyn               8) White, Alyssa                  
  5 Shenandoah  'A'                               57.32      57.40                    4   
     1) Hatcher, Bailey                 2) Hill, Erikka                   
     3) Johnson, Rylee                  4) Price, Lexi                    
     5) Voth, Emma                      6)                                
  6 Blue River Valley  'A'                        59.00    1:00.77                    3   
     1) Claar, Emma                     2) Grasse, Angelina               
     3) Kanouse, Brylee                 4) Kirk, Sydnie                   
     5) Redwine, Stephanie              6) Spurlock, Saundra              
 -- Eastern Hancock  'A'                          52.50         NT                  
     1) Stine, Taylor                   2) Fancher, Kayla                 



     3) Gates, Hannah                   4) Spaulding, Alyson              
     5) Smith, Jenna                    6) Lewman, Lexi                   
     7) Allen, Bailey                   8)                                
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
        3:57.93  STAN meet standard
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Lawrence North  'A'                         3:56.30    4:09.88                   2  10   
     1) Barlow, Kennedy                 2) Brown, Jazmin                  
     3) Dean, Grace                     4) Watts, Mary                    
     5) Gunn, Lauren                    6) Loughery, Maddie               
     7) Ware, Kyra                      8) Greer, Sarah                   
  2 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)  'A'                 4:18.82    4:15.67                   2   8   
     1) Mack, Arianna                   2) Eason, Kamryn                  
     3) Pearson, Rylie                  4) Watson, Hannah                 
     5) Keeler, Emily                   6) Bostic, Taylor                 
     7) Gibson, Kiara                   8) Herman, Sarah                  
  3 Pendleton Heights  'A'                      4:24.00    4:17.54                   2   6   
     1) Smith, Anna                     2) Cowger, Kate                   
     3) Dudley, Sarah                   4) Magers, Christina              
     5) Pippin, Bailey                  6) Clevenger, Kylie               
     7) Terrell, Maddie                 8)                                
  4 New Castle  'A'                             4:24.17    4:24.23                   2   5   
     1) Barr, Tristan                   2) Cox, Bailey                    
     3) Williams, Gabby                 4) Smith, Grace                   
     5) Smith, Riley                    6) Talbott, Hannah                
     7) Saunders, Cherlynn              8)                                
  5 Knightstown  'A'                            4:27.00    4:25.98                   2   4   
     1) Arnold, Abby                    2) Suesz, Elaine                  
     3) Moore, Elizabeth                4) Moore, Emma-kate               
     5) Muncy, Grace                    6) Howard, Alexis                 
  6 Eastern Hancock  'A'                        4:23.00    4:27.90                   2   3   
     1) Spaulding, Alyson               2) Fancher, Kayla                 
     3) Gates, Hannah                   4) Stine, Taylor                  
     5) Effing, Lainey                  6) Linstrum, Mikala               
     7) Wicker, Carissa                 8)                                
  7 Anderson  'A'                               4:23.13    4:34.79                   2   2   
     1) Dixon, Makyra                   2) Fleming, Kelayjha              
     3) Hamilton, Staisha               4) Lopez, Gabrella                
     5) Hudson, Ariahna                 6) Hudson, Ashley                 
     7) Prado, Trinty                   8) Williams, Alonna               
  8 Anderson Preparatory Academy  'A'           4:37.00    4:42.03                   1   1   
     1) Gillispie, Tyra                 2) Prewett, Savannah              
     3) Prewett, Montannah              4) Simmet, Megan                  
     5) Rodriguez, Fatima               6) White, Lacee                   
  9 Shenandoah  'A'                             4:59.01    4:46.78                   1 
     1) Voth, Emma                      2) Hill, Erikka                   
     3) Jenkins, Madi                   4) Johnson, Rylee                 
     5) Surguy, Kara                    6) Barbosa, Addisyn               
 10 Blue River Valley  'A'                      4:48.08    4:58.81                   1 
     1) Cross, Mallory                  2) Griffin, Maddie                
     3) Witham, Joslynn                 4) Kanouse, Brylee                
     5) Ooten, Ashley                   6) Spurlock, Saundra              
     7) Whitinger, Alexis               8) Haas, Lauren                   
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
        9:25.08  STAN meet standard
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Lawrence North  'A'                         9:31.40    9:52.25                   10   
     1) Ware, Kyra                      2) Loughery, Maddie               
     3) Dean, Grace                     4) Greer, Sarah                   



     5) Hudson, Isabelle                6) Burgin, Katie                  
     7) Barlow, Kennedy                 8) Watts, Mary                    
  2 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)  'A'                10:00.67    9:56.01                    8   
     1) Bostic, Taylor                  2) Eason, Kamryn                  
     3) Hartman, Rilee                  4) Herman, Sarah                  
     5) King, Madison                   6) Pearson, Rylie                 
     7) Ramirez, Kassandra              8) Watson, Hannah                 
  3 Daleville  'A'                             10:39.00   10:29.28                    6   
     1) Pautler, Heather                2) Scott, Kennady                 
     3) Riddle, Morgan                  4) Riddle, Mackenzie              
     5) Pritchett, Brooke               6)                                
  4 Pendleton Heights  'A'                     10:31.00   10:55.36                    5   
     1) Parker, Syd                     2) Brunnemer, Madison             
     3) Dudley, Sarah                   4) McKee, Maddie                  
     5) Magers, Christina               6) Brunnemer, Payton              
     7) Stout, Kylah                    8)                                
  5 Anderson  'A'                              12:00.06   11:52.99                    4   
     1) Acree, Desaray                  2) Lopez, Gabrella                
     3) Fleming, Kelayjha               4) Hernandez, Melissa             
     5) James, Charity                  6) Bryson, Katlin                 
     7) Mondragon, Perla                8)                                
  6 Eastern Hancock  'A'                       11:35.00   11:55.80                    3   
     1) Durham, Liberty                 2) Wickard, Jordyn                
     3) Wicker, Carissa                 4) White, Jenna                   
     5) Effing, Lainey                  6) Linstrum, Mikala               
  7 Shenandoah  'A'                            11:28.32   12:37.35                    2   
     1) Barbosa, Addisyn                2) Fitch, Stormie                 
     3) Jenkins, Madi                   4) Voth, Emma                     
     5) Surguy, Kara                    6) Montgomery, Ashlyn             
  8 Blue River Valley  'A'                     12:48.00   12:42.64                    1   
     1) Haas, Lauren                    2) Kanouse, Brylee                
     3) Ooten, Ashley                   4) Spurlock, Saundra              
     5) Polston, Malory                 6) Taylor, Brooke                 
  9 New Castle  'A'                            11:47.00   13:04.28                  
     1) Lazzell, Cheyanne               2) Lewis, Grace                   
     3) Garvin, Lily                    4) Saunders, Cherlynn             
     5) Bradley, Alyssa                 6) Cox, Bailey                    
     7) Lawson, Emma                    8) Vance, Mackenzie               
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
        5-04.25  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Marshall, Marisa       Arabians             5-05.00    5-04.00                   10   
  2 Fleming, Kelayjha      Indians              4-10.00    5-00.00                    8   
  3 Kirk, Sydnie           BRV                  4-09.00    4-10.00                    6   
  4 Thurman, Emma          Trojans              4-10.00   J4-10.00                    5   
  5 Miles, Shayla          Lawrence Nor         4-10.00    4-08.00                    4   
  6 Stewart, Kaylen        Mt. Vernon (         4-06.00    4-06.00                    2.50
  6 Whitinger, Alexis      BRV                  4-08.00    4-06.00                    2.50
  8 Thomas, Gracesyn       Mt. Vernon (         4-08.00   J4-06.00                    1   
  9 Arthur, Alaisha        Broncos              4-04.00   J4-06.00                  
  9 Pelger, Daly           Royals               4-04.00   J4-06.00                  
 -- Surguy, Kara           Raiders              4-06.00         NH                  
 -- Hastings, Grace        KNIG                 4-00.00         NH                  
 -- Prado, Trinty          Indians              4-08.00         NH                  
 -- Smith, Riley           Trojans              4-02.00         NH                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
       11-02.00  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Bakx, Carolyn          Lawrence Nor        11-00.00    9-10.00                   10   



  2 Barr, Tristan          Trojans             10-06.00   J9-10.00                    8   
  3 Smith, Grace           Trojans              9-00.00    8-00.00                    6   
  4 Yeadon, Grace          Mt. Vernon (         8-00.00   J8-00.00                    5   
  5 Hoeppner, Vivian       Mt. Vernon (         7-00.00    6-06.00                    4   
  6 Villas, Aspen          Lawrence Nor         7-00.00    6-00.00                    3   
 -- Jackson, Alexyus       Arabians             6-00.00         NH                  
 -- Clark, Gabby           Arabians             6-00.00         NH                  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================================================
       17-09.75  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Thomas, Gracesyn       Mt. Vernon (        15-10.00   15-07.00                   10   
  2 Sakeuh, Patience       Arabians            16-09.00   15-06.00                    8   
  3 Spaulding, Alyson      Royals              15-07.00   15-04.00                    6   
  4 Webster, Jada          Lawrence Nor        15-05.00   15-00.00                    5   
  5 Witham, Joslynn        BRV                 15-01.00   14-11.00                    4   
  6 Pautler, Heather       Broncos             14-08.75   14-10.50                    3   
  7 Suesz, Elaine          KNIG                15-03.00   14-09.50                    2   
  8 Simmet, Megan          Anderson Pre        15-02.00   14-08.00                    1   
  9 Smith, Grace           Trojans             14-08.00   14-05.00                  
 10 Miles, Shayla          Lawrence Nor        15-05.00   14-04.00                  
 11 Prewett, Savannah      Anderson Pre        15-05.00   13-11.00                  
 12 Barr, Tristan          Trojans             14-03.00   13-08.00                  
 12 Byars, Devin           Arabians            15-04.00   13-08.00                  
 14 Kirk, Sydnie           BRV                 13-08.50   13-07.00                  
 14 Stanfield, Raelyn      Mt. Vernon (        14-11.00   13-07.00                  
 16 Hatcher, Bailey        Raiders             14-02.00   13-03.00                  
 17 Stephens, Anya         Indians             12-00.00   12-03.00                  
 18 Wicker, Carissa        Royals              12-09.00   12-02.00                  
 19 Howard, Zaharia        Indians             13-11.00   12-01.00                  
 20 Scott, Kennady         Broncos             13-07.00   11-09.00                  
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================================
       40-04.00  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Hill, Erikka           Raiders             40-09.00   40-09.00 STAN              10   
  2 Rendell, Mercedes      Lawrence Nor        40-01.00   38-09.75                    8   
  3 Allen, Bailey          Royals              35-10.00   34-09.50                    6   
  4 Bowers, Graci          Trojans             33-04.00   34-00.25                    5   
  5 Eastridge, Madison     Trojans             33-01.00   33-09.00                    4   
  6 Counceller, Skylar     Raiders             34-00.00   33-08.00                    3   
  7 Fairer, Alexis         Indians             35-03.00   32-05.75                    2   
  8 Whigham, Antwana e     Indians             33-06.25   32-03.50                    1   
  9 Powe, Neani            Mt. Vernon (        30-07.00   31-09.00                  
 10 Hardin, Jada           Lawrence Nor        31-04.00   30-09.00                  
 11 Keeler, Emily          Mt. Vernon (        29-07.00   30-04.75                  
 12 Thoams, Lori           KNIG                29-11.50   28-06.00                  
 13 Smith, Jenna           Royals              28-11.50   27-00.00                  
 14 Iluzzi, Jordyn         Arabians            28-08.00   25-10.50                  
 15 Taylor, Brooke         BRV                 27-07.00   25-03.00                  
 16 Wyatt, Candice         KNIG                26-05.00   24-03.00                  
 17 Bibler, Rebecca        Lions               25-07.00   23-10.25                  
 18 Madison, Lauren        BRV                 23-07.00   22-05.00                  
 19 Stutzman, Hailey       Anderson Pre        23-00.00   21-07.75                  
 20 Walsh, Kelsie          Broncos             22-00.00   20-01.00                  
 21 Esch, Savannah         Anderson Pre        22-00.00   19-02.00                  
 22 Cline, Emma            Broncos             20-04.00   17-07.75                  
 23 McClintock, Riley      Bulldogs            18-02.00   16-09.00                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================



         123-04  STAN meet standard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Rendell, Mercedes      Lawrence Nor          142-01  125-06.00 STAN              10   
  2 Hill, Erikka           Raiders               120-05  116-05.50                    8   
  3 Whigham, Antwana e     Indians               109-00  110-01.00                    6   
  4 Counceller, Skylar     Raiders               116-04  104-09.50                    5   
  5 Lasley, Ariana         Lawrence Nor          101-03   95-08.00                    4   
  6 Allen, Bailey          Royals                 98-00   89-04.50                    3   
  7 Taylor, Brooke         BRV                    85-06   84-11.00                    2   
  8 Smith, Jenna           Royals                 87-11   82-09.50                    1   
  9 Wyatt, Candice         KNIG                   87-04   81-02.50                  
 10 Thoams, Lori           KNIG                   87-02   77-00.50                  
 11 Madden, Eliza          Trojans                84-04   74-10.50                  
 12 Talbott, Hannah        Trojans                83-09   73-07.75                  
 13 Powe, Neani            Mt. Vernon (           80-08   66-08.00                  
 14 Bibler, Rebecca        Lions                  64-01   66-06.25                  
 15 Iluzzi, Jordyn         Arabians               86-00   66-03.00                  
 16 Claar, Emma            BRV                    66-04   62-08.50                  
 17 Stutzman, Hailey       Anderson Pre           61-00   56-09.50                  
 18 Walsh, Kelsie          Broncos                64-09   54-05.75                  
 19 Cline, Emma            Broncos                58-10   54-01.50                  
 20 McClintock, Riley      Bulldogs               50-04   52-04.00                  
 21 Esch, Savannah         Anderson Pre           50-00   51-07.00                  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Lawrence North             163        2) PENDLETON HEIGHTS          98   
    3) Mt. Vernon (Fortville)      92.50     4) ANDERSON                   60   
    5) NEW CASTLE                  51        6) EASTERN HANCOCK            40   
    7) SHENANDOAH                  38        8) BLUE RIVER VALLEY          26.50
    9) DALEVILLE                   14        9) KNIGHTSTOWN                14   
   11) Liberty Christian           12       12) LAPEL                       7   
   13) Anderson Preparatory Acade   2                                           


